7 CURVATUBI
AT
TR
EZ
ZA
TU
RE
art. 6253-1640

DUCT PIERCER COD. 002250
Hydraulic hand tool designed to punch cable ducts in metal or plastic
materials, without pre-hole. The rotating motion of the punch head makes
it possible to pierce already-installed ducts just 16 cm from the wall.
Equipped with a pressure-relief valve to safeguard the equipment against
improper use. The special materials utilized in the construction of the
head keeps the total weight of the tool to just 3 kg, much lighter than
other similar tools currently available on the market, with the added
advantage of being able to pierce holes 40,5 mm in diameter. It comes
in its own case, equipped with 16,2, 20,4, 25,5 and 32,5 mm Ø
punches; a 40,5mm Ø bit is available on request. Using a special
punch, it is also possible to pierce holes with a fixed centre point at the
ends of the ducts to make joints.
Max thickness: 1 mm (stainless steel) 1,2 mm (Fe 370)
Weight: 3 kg
0022M162 0022F162 16,2
0022M204 0022F204 20,4
0022M255 0022F255 25,5
0022M325 0022F325 32,5
0022M405 0022F405 40,5
PUNZONI TONDI PER FORACANALE
DUCT ROUND PUNCHES
CODICE MASCHIO CODICE FEMMINA Ø Foro mm
CODE MALE CODE FEMALE Ø Hole mm